

H.143

An act relating to automobile insurance requirements and transportation network companies

The Senate concurs in the House proposal of amendment with the following proposal of amendments thereto:

First: In Sec. 2, 23 V.S.A. chapter 10, in § 750(b)(3), by striking out subdivision (A) in its entirety and by inserting in lieu thereof a new subdivision (A) to read as follows:

(A) The following automobile insurance requirements shall apply while a driver is engaged in a prearranged ride:

(i) primary automobile liability insurance that provides at least \$1,000,000.00 for death, bodily injury, and property damage;

(ii) uninsured and underinsured motorist coverage that provides at least \$1,000,000.00 for death, bodily injury, and property damage; and

(iii) \$10,000.00 in medical payments coverage (Med Pay).

Second: In Sec. 2, 23 V.S.A. chapter 10, in § 751(c)(3), by striking out the word “seven” and by inserting in lieu thereof three